

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION TRUST MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, CENTRAL PURCHASE DEPARTMENT (CPD)

Plot 1 & 2, Sector -1 Kamothe, Navi Mumbai 410209

eTender of Firewall Renewal of Fortigate FG 200G

Tenders invited from reputed Manufactures of Firewall Renewal of Fortigate FG 200G for supply at IT, MGM Medical College & Hospital, Chh.Sambhaji Nagar in the format given below:

Name & Address of Vendor:						
Sr. No.	Description	Part Code	Qty	Rate	GST %	
1	Firewall Renewall - Fortigate FG200G Firewall : 10 x GE RJ45 (Including 1 x MGMT port, 1 x HA port, 8 x switch ports), 4 x GE SFP slots, 8 x 5GE RJ45, 8 x 10GE SFP+ slots, NP7Lite and CP10 hardware accelerated.		1 No.			
2	UTP License for 3 Year : Unified Threat Protection (UTP) (IPS, Advanced Malware Protection, Application Control, URL, DNS & Video Filtering, Antispam Service, and FortiCare Premium)					
3	CTPL One time Onsite Installation and 1 Year Remote Tech Support for FG200G Firewall.					
4	Fortigate 10 GE SFPT transreceiver module long range 10 km LC Connector, smp, 1310 nm, 0°C to 85°C for System with SFPT Slots.		10 Nos.			
Terms & Conditions						
1	GST in % Extra					
2	Warranty of Hardware 3 years					
3	Subscription 3 years					
4	Delivery Period					

Payment Terms: 20% Advance PO, 50% after Delivery & 30% after Installation					
Kindly email your lowest quotation as above with your terms & conditions as well as applicable brochure / catalog, user list to only etenders@mgmuhs.com					
Date:	Signature of Tenderer:				
	Name:				
	Designation:				
	Email ID:				
	Mobile No:				
Seal:	Full Address:				
Seal:					